FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 13.16.00

RECORE

03-29-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06478.1441

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader Please record the attached original documents or copy

101301672

SIGNMENTS

Please rec	cord the	e attached origi	inai documents	в ог сору	713010)	SIGNMENTS		
Name of conveying parties:					2. Name and address of receiving party:				
Claude NÉGRIER and Jean Luc PLANTIER								935	
					Name:	AVENTIS	BEHRING GMBH	26.8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No					Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:						Street Address: P.O. Box 1230 D-35002 Marburg, Germany			
					City:		D-33002 Walburg,	Germany	
×	4	Assignment		Merger	State:		Zip Code	:	
		Security				1	1 '	1	
		Agreement		Change of Name					
	(Other							
С						Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: February 1, 2000					□ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application: February 1, 2000									
A. P	Patent Application Number:					B. Patent Number:			
09 526935 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠				
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to							ge deficiency to de	posit account)	
Internal Ad	ddress:					•			
					Authorize	d to be charg	ged to deposit accor	unt	
Street Add	dress:	1300 I Street							
City:		Washington			8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>				
State:	_	DC	Zip:	20005-3315					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
ļ	F	rnest F. Chapm	an	Just f	Mo	<u></u>	March 16, 2000		
					pature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2									
AAAAAAA A9526935									

03/24/2000 NEORDON 00000064 09526935

ľ

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0575

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

- 1) NÉGRIER, Claude, 1, allée Louix Vernin, 69540 Irigny, Frankreich
- 2) PLANTIER, Jean Luc, 5, rue de Bouteiller, 69520 Grigny, Frankreich

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS BEHRING GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the **United States**, executed concurrently

herewith / Serno.

filed

Claude Nigher Dean-buc Plantier

entitled

Modified Factor VIII cDNA

(Case 1999/Z003 - Ma 1201 - C35)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed, February 1, 2000

RECORDED: 03/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0576